
Description 12,8 km Toll Road from Waru Down Town 
t J d I t ti l Ai t

PT Citra Margatama Surabaya (CMS)  

to Juanda International Airport

Concession 35 years (since The amendment of Toll Road Concession Right Agreement 
signed on May 21, 2005 include the construction period until May 21, 2040)

C t D t A il 27 2008 ( f  t i l t t d  A il 4 2008)Commencement Date April 27,2008 ( free trial started on April 4,2008)
No. of Lane 2 ways@ 2 lanes
Operating System Open System
Authorized Capital Rp 500 billion
Paid-up Capital Rp 380 billionp p p

Shareholder CMNP 94,7%
Jasa Marga 5,3%

T iff (I) 5 000  (II) 7 000  (III) 9 500Tariff (I) 5.000; (II) 7.000; (III) 9.500
(IV) 12.000; (V)  14.500

The Board of Management
Commissioners: 
1 President Commissioner : Mr Heru Darjudi Eko Putro1. President Commissioner : Mr. Heru Darjudi Eko Putro
2. Commissioner : Mr. Daniel Goenawan Reso

Directors:
1. President Director : Mr. Alvian Noor
2 Director : Mr Hasan2. Director : Mr. Hasan
3. Director : Mr. Lukman Effendi


